GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2317
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009

COMMONWEALTH GAMES, 2010
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a delegation of Commonwealth Federation visited India recently to assess/ review preparedness for Commonwealth
Games, 2010 ;and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (DR. M.S. GILL)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A delegation from Commonwealth Games Federation, during their visit to Delhi in May,2009, held meetings with the various stakeholders of the Government of India, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi and the Organizing Committee, Commonwealth Games, 2010. The delegation also visited various Competition and Non-competition Venues and expressed their satisfaction on the progress of work at these venues.
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